JOINT OPERATING COMMITTEE
DIRECTOR'S REPORT

MARCH 3, 2021

ITEM 1: Recommend approval of additional out-of-district student:
Name District/School Program Grade
Giselle Ortiz LM/LM Cosmetology 11
ITEM 2: Recommend approval of the Central Montco Technical High School

2021-2022 School Year Calendar. (Attachment #1)

ITEM 3: Recommend approval of the Central Montco Technical High School
2021-2022 Holidays for Administration and Office Personnel. (Attachment #2)

The administration presents the attached Central Montco Technical
High School proposed 2021-2022 School Calendar and proposed
2021-2022 holidays for administration and office personnel for

JOC approval. The calendar is designed around the calendars

of the three sending schools in an effort to bring as much uniformity
to our schedule as possible.

ITEM 4: Recommend approval of the 2021-2022 Joint Operating Committee Meeting

dates as shown on attachment 3.
ITEM 5: Recommend approval of waiver from NOCTI testing for the 2020-2021 school year.
ITEM 6: Recommend attendance of Nick Hughes at the C-Tech Certified Instructor

Training in Sparta, NJ at a cost not to exceed $1200.27. (Attachment #4)

ITEM 7: Recommend acceptance of the retirement of Annamaria Geary, Front Office Clerk,
effective June 30, 2021. (Attachment #5)

SETH SCHRAM
ADMINISTRATIVE DIRECTOR



Central Montco Technical High School

aH

Secondary School Calendar

Teacher Days Student Days
Monday August 23, 2021 In-Service
Tuesday August 24, 2021 In-Service
Wednesday August 25, 2021 In-Service
Thursday August 26, 2021 In-Service
Friday August 27, 2021 Non-teaching day
Monday August 30, 2021 First Student Day 6 2
Monday September 6, 2021 * Holiday
Tuesday September 7, 2021 Holiday
Thursday September 16, 2021 Holiday 19 19
October 21 21
Tuesday November 2, 2021 In-Service
Thursday November 25, 2021 * Holiday
Friday November 26, 2021 Holiday 20 19
Friday December 24, 2021 Winter Break
Monday December 27, 2021 Winter Break
Tuesday December 28, 2021 Winter Break
Wednesday December 29, 2021 Winter Break
Thursday December 30, 2021 Winter Break
Friday December 31, 2021 Winter Break 17 17
Monday January 17, 2022 * Holiday 20 20
Friday February 18, 2022 Non-teaching day
Monday February 21, 2022 * Holiday 19 19
March 23 23
Monday April 11, 2022 Spring Break
Tuesday April 12, 2022 Spring Break
Wednesday April 13, 2022 Spring Break
Thursday April 14, 2022 Spring Break
Friday April 15, 2022 Spring Break 16 16
Monday May 30, 2022 * Holiday 21 21
Friday June 10, 2022 Last Student Day 8 8
Total Days 190 185

* Official Local School District Holidays pursuant to 24 P.S. Section 15-1502 of the Pennsylvania School Code.



CENTRAL MONTCO TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL

2021-2022 School Calendar
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\CENTRAL MONTCO

TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL
FOR THE ARYS, SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGY

2021 - 2022
HOLIDAYS FOR ADMINISTRATION AND OFFICE PERSONNEL

Monday, July 5, 2021

Monday, September 6, 2021 (Labor Day)
Tuesday, September 7, 2021

Thursday, September 16, 2021

Thursday, November 25, 2021 (Thanksgiving)
Friday, November 26, 2021

Friday, December 24, 2021

Monday, December 27, 2021

Friday, December 31, 2021

Monday, January 17, 2022 (Martin Luther King's Birthday)
Monday, February 21, 2022 (Presidents' Day)
Friday, April 15, 2022

Monday, May 30, 2022 (Memorial Day)



CENTRAL MONTCO TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL

2021-2022

Joint Operating Committee

July
August
September
October
November
December
January
February
March
April

May

June

Meeting Dates
6:30 P.M.

No Meeting
August 4, 2021
September 1, 2021
October 6, 2021
November 3, 2021
December 15, 2021
No Meeting
February 2, 2022
March 2, 2022
April 6, 2022

May 4, 2022

June 1, 2022

S 2



CENTRAL MONTCO

TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL
FOR THE ARTS, SCLENCES AND TECHNOLOGY

ATTACHMENT #4

Professional Improvement Conference/Workshop Request Form

Name of Conference/Workshop [C—Tech Certified Instructor Training

Place and Date of Conference/Workshop

Sparta, NJ - Q,a,uz. o7 202/

Program/
Purpose:

Certification for instructor to be able to teach and certify students in fiber-optics.

Nicholas Hughes
Attendees:

Cost not to exceed:

Registration: $650.00 }
Lodging: @3_/:&7
Transportation: $119.00
Meals: {smo.oo
Other (Describe):
Total: jé? 2B8..07
Source of Funding: Budgeted General Funds: % :/,Qag,z AT
Grant: Amount: $
Submitted by: Pz 77 fifg s
Supervisor's Approval: P 2
Director's Approval: ) 7 immwwww’“’ww -
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Annamaria Geary
1416 Sullivan Drive
Blue Bell, PA 19422

February 25, 2021

Mr. Seth Schram

Administrative Director

Central Montco Technical High School
821 Plymouth Road

Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462

Dear Seth:

I am writing to inform you of my intent to retire from my position of Receptionist/Front Office
Clerk effective June 30, 2021.

I have enjoyed my thirteen years at CMTHS and will miss my co-workers.

Thank you for helping make CMTHS an excellent work and learning environment.
Sincerely,

Pinomessc sﬁfg

Annamaria Geary



